

RESOLUTION NO. 232-2019

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 604 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules Resolution #018-2019 applicable to represented and unrepresented employees, and Section 601 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #108-2019 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution establish the salary for all authorized positions within the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby adopt salary ranges for the classifications as set forth herein, and amends the salary schedule, effective the pay period including January 1, 2020.

Salary Changes				
Job Class. No.	Bargaining Unit	Classification Title	Old Salary Range	New Salary Range
2610	EH	Elections Worker - EH	\$12.05 - \$14.64	\$13.00 - \$15.80
7825	GE	Food Services Aide	\$12.00 - \$14.58 \$2,080.00 - \$2,527.20	\$13.00 - \$15.80 \$2,253.33 - \$2,738.67
4075	EH	General Trainee - EH	\$12.00 - \$12.00	\$13.00 - \$13.00
8630	GE	Mental Health Aide	\$12.78 - \$15.53 \$2,215.20 - \$2,691.87	\$13.00 - \$15.80 \$2,253.33 - \$2,738.67
6220	EH	Park Operations Assistant - EH	\$12.00 - \$14.58	\$13.00 - \$15.80
7117	GE	Probation Transport Driver	\$12.00 - \$14.58 \$2,080.00 - \$2,527.20	\$13.00 - \$15.80 \$2,253.33 - \$2,738.67
6961	EH	Student Intern – EH	\$12.00 - \$14.58	\$13.00 - \$15.80
6962	EH	Student Intern Undergrad – EH	\$12.10 - \$14.72	\$13.00 - \$15.80
7116	EH	Transportation Officer - EH	\$12.00 - \$14.58	\$13.00 - \$15.80

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 17th day of December ______, 2019, by the following vote of said Board:

Noes: None

Absent: None

Aves: Hidahl, Frentzen, Veerkamp, Parlin, Novasel

Attest:

Kim Dawson

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy Clerk

Sue Novasel, Chair, Board of Supervisors